
20| City Press Tenders and Careers 28.01.2024

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
Proposals are invited from suitable qualified and experienced service providers to render the below service to HPCSA.

Tender Description Tender No Compulsory Briefing Date Tender
Closing Date

Website Development,
Hosting and Support for a
Period of Three (3)Years
Re-Advert.

HPCSA 05/2023
RE-ADVERT

07 February 2024 at 10H00 via Microsoft Teams.
Contact email for briefing session invitation:
Tenders@hpcsa.co.za

The onus is on the bidders to email the above contact
person by no later than 12h00 on 05 February 2024 to
receive an invite with the link to join.

20 February 2024
at12h00

NB:The RFP document is obtainable at HPCSA website https://www.hpcsa.co.za/?contentId=0&menuSubId=38&actionName=Finance.
Terms and Conditions
1. 1 The HPCSA reserves the right without furnishing reasons whatsoever, to award or not to award this RFP to any

tenderer(s) if it (the HPCSA) deems it fit or not fit notwithstanding the fact that other tenderers may have
submitted better or equally acceptable tenderers, as well as to re-advertise at its sole discretion.

Responding to the request does not automatically qualify the suppliers as registered or preferred service providers.
Contact Person: Mr. R Mawasane, Email address:Tenders@hpcsa.co.za

Kone Solutions K36143

BID NAME DESCRIPTION CONTACT
PERSON

EVALUATION
CRITERIA DEPT BRIEFING

SESSION

NON
REFUNDABLE
BID DOCUMENT

PRICE

CLOSING
DATES
AND
TIME

BPDM/OMM/FU
NDING/03/2023/
24

Appointment of a Panel of
Professional ServiceProviders
for FundingApplication onRisk
for Design and Construction
Monitoring of projects for a
period of three (3) years

MsKMonamodi
014 590 4657
0849722408
kgomotsom@bojanala.
gov.za

80 points = Price
10 points = HDI
10 points = Locality

OMM None R500.00 08/03/2024
@ 09H00

BPDM/OMM/SE
CURITY/SERVIC
ES/21/2023/24

Appointment of a Company to
provide Security Services for
a period of three (3) years

DrNMokone
0145904582
0711976618
neom@bojanala.gov.za

80 points = Price
10 points = BBBEE
10 points= Locality

OMM None R500.00 15/02/2024
@ 10h00

BPDM/TS/RENTI
NG/OFFICE/28/2
023/24

Appointment of a Service
Provider for Provision of
Renting of Office Space/
Building for the Bojanala
PlatinumDistrictMunicipallity

MsKMonamodi
014 590 4657
0849722408
kgomotsom@bojanala.
gov.za

80 points = Price
04 points = Women
03 points = Youth
02 points = Disability
01 point = Veterans
10 points= Locality

TS None R500.00 15/02/2024
@ 12h00

Bid documents are obtainable on the 29 JANUARY2024, from 07h30 to 16h30 (Mondays to Thursday and 07:30 – 13:30 pm on Friday) at the offices of BPDM, corner
BeyersNaudeandFatimaBhayat street, Rustenburg,Tel (014) 590 4500.

Duly completed bids and supporting documents must be deposited in the bid box situated at the Bojanala Platinum District Municipality offices, Corner Beyers Naude and
FatimaBhayat Street, Rustenburg, bids will be opened in public. (TAKENOTEOFTHECLOSINGDATESANDTIMEAS INDICATED INTHEADVERT, Copies of the bid
opening registerwill be available on request to companies that have submittedbids. The request for a copyof thebid opening register canbe sendvia e-mail to
brendap@bojanala.gov.za.

A non-refundable bid document fee must be deposited to Bojanala Platinum District Municipality bank account. ABSA bank, account no: 01120000272, Branch
Rustenburgusing theBidNumber as reference. Thedeposit slipmust be submitted as proof of payment on collection of a bid document. Failure to attachproof
of payment to the bid will result in the bidder being automatically disqualified. Bids will be adjudicated according to the Bojanala Platinum District Municipality’s
Supply Chain Management Policy, BPDM Preferential Procurement Policy in accordance with the Preferential Procurement Regulation, Gazette No 47452, 2022. The
evaluation of bids are based on thePreferential Procurement Point Systemstipulated in the bid document.

Queries relating to the issue of these documents may be addressed toMs B Pule, Tel No Tel No 014 590 4506/08/10/23/28 e-mail brendap@bojanala.gov.za and technical
queriesmay be addressed,DrNMokone, 014 590 4582, 076 197 6618, neom@bojanala.gov.za
MsKMonamodi, 014 590 4657, 084 691 4205, kgomotsom@bojanala.gov.za

NOLATE/ TELEPHONIC/ FAXEDORE-MAILEDBIDSWILLBEACCEPTED
Bids receivedafter the closingdate and timewill not be considered.
BPDMdoesnot bind itself to accept the lowest or anyother bid inwholeor in part.

MunicipalManager
BojanalaPlatinumDistrictMunicipality
POBox 1993
Rustenburg
0300

DR.A.JMOTHUPI
ACTINGMUNICIPALMANAGER

PROSPECTIVE SERVICE PROVIDERS WITH PROVEN TRACK RECORDS ARE INVITED TO TENDER AS FOLLOWS:
BOJANALA PLATINUM DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY 29 JANUARY 2024

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MANAGER

X1Y11D41-TD280124

economic development
& tourism
MPUMALANGA PROVINCE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

WHENTHE SUN RISES
WEWORK HARDTO DELIVER

In terms of the Member of Executive Council (MEC) responsible for thesection 25(5) of the Special Economic Zones Act, 2014 (Act No. 16 of 2014)
Department of Economic Development and Tourism, , as a licensee, hereby call for nominations of individuals who will serve on theMs. N E Hlope
Nkomazi SEZEntity Board.

The appointment shall be subject to , and must comply with the governance principles as set out insection 25(5) of the Special Economic Zones Act
section 3 Special EconomicZonesGovernanceandManagementRegulationsof the ,which provides that licenceemust:

(a) appoint not less than three and not more than ten persons with diverse skills, knowledge, experience and expertise relevant to Special Economic
Zones as members of the Board;

( ensure that at least one member of the Board of the Special Economic Zone shall be a representative of the National Department responsible forb)
Trade and Industries;

(c) ensure that the operator or representative of the Special Economic Zone Operator shall be an ex-officio member of the Board;
( appoint the Chairperson of the SEZ Entity Board from one of the members of the Board; andd)
( ensure the composition of the Board must be broadly representative on the grounds of race, gender and geographical regional representation,e)

experience and expertise.

Please take further notice that in terms of of the , a person couldsection 6 Special Economic Zones Governance and Management Regulations
be disqualified from being appointed as a Member of the SEZ Entity Board if such a person:

( is an un-rehabilitated insolvent;a)
( has been declared by aHighCourt with jurisdiction to bementally ill;b)
(c) has been convicted of an offence-

(i) in theRepublic or elsewhere, other than an offence committed prior to 27April 1994;
(ii) associatedwith a political objective and sentenced to imprisonmentwithout the option of a fine; or
(iii) relating to fraudulent activities or any other offence involving dishonesty and sentenced to a fine or

imprisonment, or both a fine and imprisonment;
(d) has at any timebeen removed fromanoffice of trust on account of breach of fiduciary duties; or
(e) is otherwise disqualified in termsof section 69 of theCompaniesAct, 2008 (ActNo. 71 of 2008).

All interested parties are invited to submit nominations within as from the date of publication of this Notice.21 days
Confirmation of the availability of the nominee is also required.

TheCVof the nominees, including the following informationmust accompany the nomination:

• Identity number; gender; race; designation and responsibilities; contact details (including postal and email
addresses); qualifications; current and past areas of expertise; and the namesand contact details of two referees.

Nominations should bemarked clearly “ ” and sent to:Nomination for theNkomazi SEZEntityBoard

POSTALADDRESS
TheActingHead:DepartmentOf EconomicDevelopmentAndTourism
PrivateBagX11215
Mbombela
1200

OrHandDeliveredTo:

PHYSICALSUBMISSION:
NokuthulaSimelaneBuilding, First Floor
No. 7Government Boulevard
RiversideParkExt. 2
Mbombela
1200

OREMAILEDTO:
E-mail: tsegage@mpg.gov.zavmakamu@mpg.gov.zaor

Enquires NFakude at (013)766 4279 or VMakamuat (013) 766 4111:

CALL FOR NOMINATION OF CANDIDATES TO SERVE ON THE
NKOMAZI SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE (SEZ) ENTITY BOARD

Ms NE Hlophe, MPL
MEC: Finance, Economic

Development and Tourism

N K O M A Z I S E Z
TREASURE OF OPPORTUNITIES

An Entity of the Department of Economic Development and Tourism

ERRATUM

Project
Description.

Erratum
Description.

Amended
to

Adjudication and
award tenders

80/20 points system will not be
applied as per advert.

90/10 points system will be applicable for
award where 90 points will be for pricing and
10 points will be for specific goal

Erratum for the following projects:
CONSTRUCTION OF MASEMOLA MOSHATE TO MOHLODING / MAMATJEKELE ACCESS ROAD
FORMAKHUDUTHAMAGALOCALMUNICIPALITY. (PHASE01)

LIM473/MASEMOLA-MAMATJEKELE/23/24/041
Notice is hereby given that the tender description for the CONSTRUCTION OFMASEMOLAMASHATE
TO MOHLODING / MAMATJEKELE ACCESS ROAD FOR MAKHUDUTHAMAGA LOCAL
MUNICIPALITY. (PHASE 01); that was advertised in the City Press Newspaper on 07 January 2024.
– has the followingcorrections:

Closing date will be extended to 22 February 2024 at 12H00.

For enquiries contact:
Supply Chain Unit : Mr Mothapo KJ - 013 265 8607
Infrastructure services : Ms. Lubisi NB- 013 265 8640

Mr Moganedi RM
MUNICIPAL MANAGER,
PRIVATE BAG X 434,
JANE FURSE, 1085

X1Y11ER5-TD280124

2
0
2
4

0
9
9

TENDERERSAREHEREBY INVITED FORTHE FOLLOWINGPROJECTS
Tenderer who are in good standing with the South African Revenue Services (SARS), have necessary experience and are compliant are
hereby invited for the implementation of the projects below. Tender documents will only be available during dates prescribed on the table
below and may be obtained on the E-tender portal and also at Dr JS Moroka Local Municipal Head Quarters. Payments of hardcopy tender
documents can bemade at theMunicipal cashier s̓ office in DR JSMoroka LocalMunicipality HeadQuarters at 2601/3 Bongimfundo Street,
Siyabuswa Unit Office during working hours 09h00 to 15h00 (Monday to Friday).Only cash or bank guaranteed cheques will be accepted,
and cheques are to be made payable to Dr JS Moroka Municipality. It must be noted that no tender documents will be sold beyond these
times. Bidders are encouraged to forward enquiries electronically at least two weeks before closing of tenders to allow correspondence
in time. A tender document and supporting documents shall be submitted in separate sealed envelopes or packages clearly marked the
relevant project numbers and project descriptions.

Item
No.

Project description Compulsory
Briefing

Amount Availability
of Tender
Documents

Closing
date and
time

Technical
Enquiries

1. Appointment of the panel of consulting
engineering firms for the implementation of
electrification projects for Dr JS Moroka Local
Municipality, on an as and when required
basis for three (3) years
CONTRACTNO: JSM/PSP/E01/24-27/
W00

6th of February
2024@
Ga-Phaahla
Community Hall
at Siyabuswa.
Time 11H00 am

R3 220.00 30th of
January
2024

29th of
February
2024
Time 11H00
am

Mr.M.Z. Skosana
Tel: 013 973
1101/0139739126
Email: skosanaz@
moroka.gov.za

2. Appointment of the panel of consulting
engineering firms for the implementation
of facilities projects for Dr JS Moroka Local
Municipality, on an as and when required
basis for three (3) years
CONTRACTNO: JSM/PSP/F01/24-27/
W00

6th of February
2024@
Ga-Phaahla
Community Hall
at Siyabuswa.
Time 11H00 am

R3 220.00 30th of
January
2024

29th of
February
2024
Time 11H00
am

Mr.M.Z. Skosana
Tel: 013 973
1101/0139739126
Email: skosanaz@
moroka.gov.za

3. Appointment of the panel of consulting
engineering firms for the implementation
of roads and stormwater drainage system
projects for Dr JS Moroka Local Municipality,
on an as and when required basis for three
(3) years
CONTRACTNO: JSM/PSP/R01/24-27/
W00

6th of February
2024@
Ga-Phaahla
Community Hall
at Siyabuswa.
Time 11H00 am

R3 220.00 30th of
January
2024

29th of
February
2024
Time 11H00
am

Mr.M.Z. Skosana
Tel: 013 973
1101/0139739126
Email: skosanaz@
moroka.gov.za

4. Appointment of the panel of consulting
engineering firms for the implementation
of water projects for Dr JS Moroka Local
Municipality, on an as and when required
basis for three (3) years
CONTRACTNO: JSM/PSP/W01/24-27/
W00

6th of February
2024@
Ga-Phaahla
Community Hall
at Siyabuswa.
Time 11H00 am

R3 220.00 30th of
January
2024

29th of
February
2024
Time 11H00
am

Mr.M.Z. Skosana
Tel: 013 973
1101/0139739126
Email: skosanaz@
moroka.gov.za

5. Appointment of the panel of consulting
engineering firms for the implementation of
sanitation projects for Dr JS Moroka Local
Municipality, on an as and when required
basis for three (3) years
CONTRACTNO: JSM/PSP/S01/24-27/
W00

6th of February
2024@
Ga-Phaahla
Community Hall
at Siyabuswa.
Time 11H00 am

R3 220.00 30th of
January
2024

29th of
February
2024
Time 11H00
am

Mr.M.Z. Skosana
Tel: 013 973
1101/0139739126
Email: skosanaz@
moroka.gov.za

Duly completed tenders shall be placed in the tender box situated at the main entrance of Dr JS Moroka Local Municipality Head office
building at 2601/3 Bongimfundo Street, Siyabuswa. No Fax or Late tenders will be accepted. Tenders will be evaluated on an 80/20-point
system in terms of Dr JSMoroka Municipality s̓ Supply Chain Management Policy in line with Preferential Procurement Framework of 2022.
Tenders shall be deemed to have acquainted themselves with tender rules included in tender documents. Tender offers shall be valid for a
period of 90 days from the closing dates.

Document procurement availability enquiries must be directed to Mr. A Masilela on Tel :(013) 973 1101, Email: masilelaa@
moroka.gov.za.

Ms.MMMATHEBELA
MUNICIPALMANAGER

Dr JS Moroka Local Municipality

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY OF LEKWA

EXTERNALADVERT

The Lekwa Local Municipality with its seat in Standerton, invites applications from qualified, motivated
and innovative individuals for the following positions to become part of and join a dynamic and growth
orientatedLocalAuthority.

Closing date for applications:
12 February 2024

For further information on this advertisement, visit the Lekwa Local Municipality website at
www.lekwalm.gov.za/ contact the Human Resources Administration Officer,

Mr. F.N. Gqwashu at fgqwashu@lekwalm.gov.za

Municipal Notice: 02/2024
M.J LAMOLA
MUNICIPALMANAGER

POSITION REFERENCE
NUMBER

EMPLOYMENT TYPE SALARY

Chief of Staff MM/COS/01 Contract appointment linked
to political office bearer)

R 1 126 567.92 (Total
cost to the employer)

PMU Technician TS/PMUT/01 Permanent R 460 442.10

Property and Facility
Management Officer

PED/PAFM/01 Permanent R 460 442.10

Superintendent CSS/SLE/01 Permanent R 460 442.10

X1Y1181J-TD280124

MPUMALANGA PROVINCIAL LEGISLATURE
INVITATION TO SERVE ON THE MPUMALANGA LEGISLATURE

AUDIT COMMITTEE

The Mpumalanga Provincial Legislature would like to appoint four
(4) sufficiently qualified andexperienced individuals to serveon its
Audit Committee (AC) for a three (3) year term, effective April 2024
toMarch2026.

Whoshould apply:

1. Persons of impeccable repute and integrity.
2. Have a sound understanding of the complexities involved in the

legislative sector governance processes.
3. Display independence, assertiveness and objectivity.

Minimum qualifications and experience: Accounting, Auditing, Risk
Management, IT and/or Legal background with at least 5 years'
experience serving in a public and/or private sector governance
structures. Must have clear understanding of the South African
Legislative Sector environment.

Selected Candidates will have to undergo qualification verification and
screening.

Allowances & Disbursement: Remuneration will be in accordance
with the rate determined from time to time by the Mpumalanga
Provincial Legislature.

Applications consistingof amotivation letter, a comprehensiveCV
and certified copies of qualifications and a copy of Identity
Document/Card should be forwarded to: Secretary to the
Legislature, MrMHShabangu, Private BagX 11289, Nelspruit, 1200
or via email: recruitment@mpuleg.gov.za

Enquiries:MsNCQwabe–Tel. (013) 766 1415 /0781101696

Closingdate: 15February 2024
X1Y11DA9-TD280124


